(EUC) program which extended benefits to 
those out of work for up to 99 weeks to give 
relief to many that have endured an ex-
tended period of unemployment. Unemployed 
workers in California receive 37 weeks of 
EUC, and 26 weeks of state benefits, aver-
aging just two hundred ninety-two dollars 
($292) a week; and 

Whereas, On December 28, 2013, the EUC 
program expired without an extension from 
Congress. On that day, 214,000 unemployed 
workers ran out of EUC in California and 
12,500 more will be doing so daily; and 

Whereas, As of February 24, 2014, close to